
January 10, 2017 Page 1 of 2

43B  85046-00    EXEMPT NOTICEWater Right Number:

Priority Date: APRIL 15, 1872

Maximum Flow Rate:

Owners: PARADISE VALLEY RANCH LLC 

MONTANA LAND & CATTLE CO 

JEFFREY D FELDMAN 

PO BOX 16109

3896 OLD YELLOWSTONE TRAIL N

4 WINDSOR DR

MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55416

LIVINGSTON, MT 59047-8806

LINCOLNSHIRE, IL 60069

STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE   P.O.BOX 201601   HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

 TRANSFER PROCESSED TO ADD NEW OWNERS. THE WATER RIGHT WILL BE SPLIT 
INTO SEPARATE OWNERSHIPS AFTER FINAL DECREE.

Version: 1 -- ORIGINAL RIGHT

43B  85046-00 General Abstract

35.02 AC-FTMaximum Volume:

SURFACE WATERSource Type:

Source Name: TRAIL CREEK

ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County
Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

LIVESTOCK DIRECT FROM SOURCE

LIVESTOCK DIRECT FROM SOURCE

LIVESTOCK DIRECT FROM SOURCE

LIVESTOCK DIRECT FROM SOURCE

LIVESTOCK DIRECT FROM SOURCE

LIVESTOCK DIRECT FROM SOURCE

LIVESTOCK DIRECT FROM SOURCE

LIVESTOCK DIRECT FROM SOURCE

LIVESTOCK DIRECT FROM SOURCE

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31

JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31

JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31

JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31

JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31

JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31

JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31

JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31

JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

11

23

24

25

26

4

17

18

19

8E

8E

8E

8E

8E

9E

9E

9E

9E

4S

4S

4S

4S

4S

4S

4S

4S

4S

S2

SE

S2

N2SE

NE

E2SW

SE

PARK

PARK

PARK

PARK

PARK

PARK

PARK

PARK

PARK

Purpose (use): STOCK  

Enforceable Priority Date:    APRIL 15, 1872

Version Status: ACTIVE



January 10, 2017 Page 2 of 2

Place of Use:
ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge CountyAcres

11
23
24
25
26

4
17
18
19
20
30

4S
4S
4S
4S
4S
4S
4S
4S
4S
4S
4S

8E
8E
8E
8E
8E
9E
9E
9E
9E
9E
9E

PARK
PARK
PARK
PARK
PARK
PARK
PARK
PARK
PARK
PARK
PARK

S2
SE
S2

N2SE
NE

E2SW

SE

W2NE
N2

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11

A PERSON EXEMPT FROM FILING IN THE ADJUDICATION PURSUANT TO § 85-2-222, MCA, AND WHO 
FILED A FORM 627 (NOTICE) WITH THE DNRC WAS THEREAFTER ABLE TO RECEIVE NOTIFICATION 
FROM THE DNRC OF PERMIT APPLICATIONS, CHANGE AUTHORIZATIONS, OR RESERVATIONS THAT 
MIGHT AFFECT THE OWNER'S EXEMPT OR OTHER WATER RIGHT(S).  FILING OF THE NOTICE AND 
ACCEPTANCE BY THE DNRC DID NOT CONSTITUTE THE ESTABLISHMENT OF OR CONFIRM THE 
EXISTENCE OF A VALID EXISTING WATER RIGHT.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 06/25/93.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 02/17/98.

WATER RIGHT OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED 01/13/00.

EXEMPT NOTICE INFORMATION

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

Remarks:

43B  85046-00 General Abstract

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 2505 RECEIVED 02/14/2001. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 10564 RECEIVED 09/15/2003. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 27727 RECEIVED 12/14/2005. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 45674 RECEIVED 04/25/2007. 

ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County

LIVESTOCK DIRECT FROM SOURCE

LIVESTOCK DIRECT FROM SOURCE

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31

JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31

10

11

20

30

9E

9E

4S

4S

W2NE

N2

PARK

PARK

Volume: 35.02 AC-FT
Purpose (Use): STOCK

Period of Use: JANUARY 1 to DECEMBER 31

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

Geocodes/Valid:  49-0606-11-1-01-01-0000 - Y 49-0606-23-3-01-01-0000 - Y

49-0606-23-4-70-01-0000 - Y 49-0606-24-1-01-01-0000 - Y

49-0606-24-4-30-01-0000 - Y 49-0606-25-1-01-01-0000 - Y

49-0606-25-3-01-01-0000 - Y 49-0606-26-1-01-01-0000 - Y

49-0607-17-1-01-01-0000 - Y 49-0607-18-4-01-01-0000 - Y

49-0607-18-4-03-01-0000 - Y 49-0607-18-4-50-01-0000 - Y

49-0607-19-2-02-01-0000 - Y 49-0607-19-2-30-01-0000 - Y

49-0607-19-2-60-01-0000 - Y 49-0607-19-2-70-01-0000 - Y

49-0607-19-3-01-01-0000 - Y 49-0607-19-3-50-01-0000 - Y

49-0607-19-3-80-01-0000 - Y 49-0607-20-1-01-01-0000 - Y


