STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE P.O.BOX 201601 HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Water Right Number: 43B 85046-00 EXEMPT NOTICE

Version: 1 -- ORIGINAL RIGHT

Version Status: ACTIVE

Owners: PARADISE VALLEY RANCH LLC

PO BOX 16109

MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55416

MONTANA LAND & CATTLE CO 3896 OLD YELLOWSTONE TRAIL N LIVINGSTON, MT 59047-8806

JEFFREY D FELDMAN

4 WINDSOR DR

LINCOLNSHIRE, IL 60069

TRANSFER PROCESSED TO ADD NEW OWNERS. THE WATER RIGHT WILL BE SPLIT

INTO SEPARATE OWNERSHIPS AFTER FINAL DECREE.

Priority Date: APRIL 15, 1872

Enforceable Priority Date: APRIL 15, 1872

Purpose (use): STOCK

Maximum Flow Rate:

Maximum Volume: 35.02 AC-FT

Source Name: TRAIL CREEK

Source Type: SURFACE WATER

Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

<u>ID</u> <u>Govt Lot</u> <u>Qtr Sec</u> <u>Sec</u> <u>Twp</u> <u>Rge</u> <u>County</u> 1 S2 11 4S 8E PARK

Period of Diversion: JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31

Diversion Means: LIVESTOCK DIRECT FROM SOURCE

2 SE 23 4S 8E PARK

Period of Diversion: JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31

Diversion Means: LIVESTOCK DIRECT FROM SOURCE

3 S2 24 4S 8E PARK

Period of Diversion: JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31

Diversion Means: LIVESTOCK DIRECT FROM SOURCE

4 N2SE 25 4S 8E PARK

Period of Diversion: JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31

Diversion Means: LIVESTOCK DIRECT FROM SOURCE

5 NE 26 4S 8E PARK

Period of Diversion: JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31

Diversion Means: LIVESTOCK DIRECT FROM SOURCE

6 E2SW 4 4S 9E PARK

Period of Diversion: JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31

Diversion Means: LIVESTOCK DIRECT FROM SOURCE

7 17 4S 9E PARK

Period of Diversion: JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31

Diversion Means: LIVESTOCK DIRECT FROM SOURCE

8 SE 18 4S 9E PARK

Period of Diversion: JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31

Diversion Means: LIVESTOCK DIRECT FROM SOURCE

9 19 4S 9E PARK

Period of Diversion: JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31

Diversion Means: LIVESTOCK DIRECT FROM SOURCE

<u>ID</u>	Govt Lot	Qtr Sec	<u>Sec</u>	<u>Twp</u>	Rge	County
10		W2NE	20	4S	9E	PARK

Period of Diversion: JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31 **Diversion Means:** LIVESTOCK DIRECT FROM SOURCE

11 N2 30 4S 9E PARK

Period of Diversion: JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31

Diversion Means: LIVESTOCK DIRECT FROM SOURCE

Purpose (Use): STOCK
Volume: 35.02 AC-FT

Period of Use: JANUARY 1 to DECEMBER 31

Place of Use:

<u>ID</u>	Acres	Govt Lot	Qtr Sec	<u>Sec</u>	Twp	Rge	County
1			S2	11	4S	8E	PARK
2			SE	23	4S	8E	PARK
3			S2	24	4S	8E	PARK
4			N2SE	25	4S	8E	PARK
5			NE	26	4S	8E	PARK
6			E2SW	4	4S	9E	PARK
7				17	4S	9E	PARK
8			SE	18	4S	9E	PARK
9				19	4S	9E	PARK
10			W2NE	20	4S	9E	PARK
11			N2	30	4S	9E	PARK

Geocodes/Valid:	49-0606-11-1-01-01-0000 - Y	49-0606-23-3-01-01-0000 - Y
	49-0606-23-4-70-01-0000 - Y	49-0606-24-1-01-01-0000 - Y
	49-0606-24-4-30-01-0000 - Y	49-0606-25-1-01-01-0000 - Y
	49-0606-25-3-01-01-0000 - Y	49-0606-26-1-01-01-0000 - Y
	49-0607-17-1-01-01-0000 - Y	49-0607-18-4-01-01-0000 - Y
	49-0607-18-4-03-01-0000 - Y	49-0607-18-4-50-01-0000 - Y
	49-0607-19-2-02-01-0000 - Y	49-0607-19-2-30-01-0000 - Y
	49-0607-19-2-60-01-0000 - Y	49-0607-19-2-70-01-0000 - Y
	49-0607-19-3-01-01-0000 - Y	49-0607-19-3-50-01-0000 - Y
	49-0607-19-3-80-01-0000 - Y	49-0607-20-1-01-01-0000 - Y

Remarks:

EXEMPT NOTICE INFORMATION

A PERSON EXEMPT FROM FILING IN THE ADJUDICATION PURSUANT TO § 85-2-222, MCA, AND WHO FILED A FORM 627 (NOTICE) WITH THE DNRC WAS THEREAFTER ABLE TO RECEIVE NOTIFICATION FROM THE DNRC OF PERMIT APPLICATIONS, CHANGE AUTHORIZATIONS, OR RESERVATIONS THAT MIGHT AFFECT THE OWNER'S EXEMPT OR OTHER WATER RIGHT(S). FILING OF THE NOTICE AND ACCEPTANCE BY THE DNRC DID NOT CONSTITUTE THE ESTABLISHMENT OF OR CONFIRM THE EXISTENCE OF A VALID EXISTING WATER RIGHT.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 06/25/93.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 02/17/98.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

WATER RIGHT OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED 01/13/00.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 2505 RECEIVED 02/14/2001.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 10564 RECEIVED 09/15/2003.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 27727 RECEIVED 12/14/2005.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 45674 RECEIVED 04/25/2007.